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INTERIOR DESIGN 
 

A minimum of 120 credit hours required for a Bachelor of Arts degree. 

Last 30 credit hours must be from Maryville University 
 

 

 

NAME: _______________________________________ REVIEWER: ___________________________________ DATE: ________________ 

 

I. MCORE (36 Hours) Credits SEM/YR Grade   Notes 

   A. Social Discovery (6)       

CORE 101: Discovering Community 3    

Student Choice 3    

CORE 401: Senior Capstone    In Major: ADID 450 

   B. Civic Discovery (6)       

CORE 201: Discovering the Nation  3    

Student Choice 3    

   C. Cultural Discovery (6)       

CORE 301: Discovering the World 3    

Student Choice 3    

   D. Creative Discovery (9)       

COMP 104: Writing Across the Disciplines II 3    

Student Choice 3    

Student Choice 3    

   F. Scientific Discovery (9)       

CORE 102: Everyday Data 3    

Student Choice 3    

Student Choice 3    

II. Major Requirements (84 Credit Hours) Credits SEM/YR Grade   Notes 

COMP 101 Writing Across the Disciplines I 3    

Design and Visual Arts Core     

ADFD 100 Foundation Design 3    

ADFD 101 Drawing for Design 3    

ADID 150 Interior Design Foundations 3    

ADID 265 Introduction to Interior Design Technology 3    

ADAH 100 OR ADAH 150 3    

ADFD 111 Foundation Portfolio Reviews 0    

Interior Design BFA     

ADID 200 Interior Design Studio I 3    

ADID 201 Architectural Graphics and Technology I 3    

ADID 203 Interior Materials 3    

ADID 250 Interior Design Studio II 3    

ADID 251 Architectural Graphics and Technology II 3    

ADID 253 Lighting 3    

ADID Elective 3    

ADID 300 Interior Design Studio III 3    

ADID 301 Building Systems I 3    

ADID 473 Intermediate BIM with Revit 3    

ADID 324 Designing for Sustainability & Health 3    

ADID 350 Interior Design Studio IV 3    

ADID 351 Building Systems II 3    

ADID 400 Interior Design Studio V 3    

ADID 450 Interior Design Capstone 6   Capstone 

ADID 453 Professional Practice 3    

ADID 499 Internship 3    

ADSA or ADAH Elective 3   Must be Studio or Art History 

ADAH 202 History of Interior Design I 3    

ADAH 252 History of Interior Design II 3    

ADAH 302 Modern Art and Architecture 3    

ADID 111 Major Portfolio Review 0    

Degree Total 120    
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SAMPLE COURSE PLAN 
 

This is an example of the sequence of course work to complete this major.  

 

Fall of Freshman Year Credits Spring of Freshman Year Credits 

ADFD 111 Portfolio Review, Foundations 0 ADFD 111 Portfolio Review, Foundations 0 

ADFD 100 Foundation Design 3 ADID 150 Interior Design Foundations 3 

ADFD 101 Drawing for Design 3 ADID 265 Intro to Interior Design Technology 3 

ADAH 100 or 150 World Arts and Ideas I or II 3 ADSA OR ADAH Studio or Art History 3 

COMP 101 Writing Across the Disciplines I 3 COMP 104: Writing Across the Disciplines II 3 

CORE 101: Discovering Community 3 CORE 201: Discovering the Nation 3 

Total 15 Total 15 

Fall of Sophomore Year Credits Spring of Sophomore Year Credits 

ADID 111 Portfolio Review, Interior Design 0 ADID 111 Portfolio Review, Interior Design 0 

ADID 200 Interior Design Studio I 3 ADID 250 Interior Design Studio II 3 

ADID 201 Architectural Graphics & Technology I 3 ADID 251 Architectural Graphics & Technology II 3 

ADID 203 Interior Materials or ADID 253 Lighting 3 ADID 203 Interior Materials or ADID 253 Lighting 3 

ADAH 202 History of Interior Design I 3 ADAH 252 History of Interior Design II 3 

CORE 301: Discovering the World 3 CORE 102 Everyday Data 3 

Total 15 Total 15 

Fall of Junior Year Credits Spring of Junior Year Credits 

ADID 111 Portfolio Review, Interior Design 0 ADID 111 Portfolio Review, Interior Design 0 

ADID 300 Interior Design Studio III 3 ADID 350 Interior Design Studio IV 3 

ADID 301 Building Systems I 3 ADID 351 Building Systems II 3 

ADAH 302 Modern Art and Architecture 3 ADID 324 Designing for Sustainability & Health 3 

ADID 473 Intermediate BIM with Revit 3 ADID Elective 3 

MCORE - Student Choice  3 MCORE - Student Choice 3 

Total 15 Total 15 

Fall of Senior Year Credits Spring of Senior Year Credits 

ADID 111 Portfolio Review, Interior Design 0 CORE 401: ADID 450 Interior Design Capstone 6 

ADID 400 Interior Design Studio V 3 ADID 494 Senior Show Experience 0 

ADID 453 Professional Practice 3 ADID 499 Internship 3 

MCORE - Student Choice 3 MCORE - Student Choice 3 

MCORE - Student Choice 3 MCORE - Student Choice 3 

MCORE - Student Choice 3    

Total 15 Total 15 

 

Notes: 


